61
RoHS
Compliant
Obs
ol
et
e
la

ENEC	 EN 132400
	 	 IEC 60384-14, Third edition (2005)
Ordering information
Marking
•	 RIFA
•	 RIFA article code
•	 Rated capacitance
•	 Capacitance tolerance code
•	 Rated voltage
•	 X2
•	 Approval marks
•	 Manufacturing date code
•	 IEC climatic category
•	 Passive flammability class
The article code for the standard part is given in the article table.
For other options, see page 12.
Lead spacing 15 mm
0.047	 B01	 5.5   	10.5   	18.0	 3.3	 100	 	PHE846MB5470MB01R30
0.068	 B01	 5.5   	10.5   	18.0	 2.7	 100	 	PHE846MB5680MB01R30
0.10	 B02	 5.5   	14.0   	18.0	 2.2	 100	 	PHE846MB6100MB02R30
0.15	 B03	 6.5   	12.5   	18.0	 1.8	 100	 	PHE846MB6150MB03R30
0.22	 B07	 8.5   	14.5   	18.0	 1.5	 100	 	PHE846MB6220MB07R30
lead spacing 22.5 mm
0.33	 D01	 7.5   	15.5   	26.5	 1.0	 100	 	PHE846MD6330MD01R30
0.47	 D02	 8.5   	16.5   	26.5	 0.85	 100	 	PHE846MD6470MD02R30
0.68	 D03	 10.5   	18.5   	26.5	 0.71	 100	 	PHE846MD6680MD03R30
Capaci-	Box	 Max dimensions		  Max
tance	 code	in mm		  fO	 dU/dt	 Article code
µF		  B	 H	 L	 MHz	 V/µs